Deposits held   - - - - - -   807   807

Payables   - - - - - - 341   341

Loans   - - - 5 085 15 413 - - 20 498 5.41

Total Financial
Liabilities   - - - 5 085 15 413  - 1 148 21 646

d) 	 Market Risk

	 �Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market prices. It comprises interest rate risk, price risk and currency risk.

(i) 	  Interest Rate Risk

	 �The 2016-17 financial year is the sixth year that the Corporation has had interest bearing financial assets
and liabilities, however the Corporation is not exposed to interest rate risk.  The Corporation’s borrowings
are established on a fixed interest rate and as such do not expose the Corporation to interest rate risk. All
other financial liabilities of the Corporation are non-interest bearing. Although the Corporation’s cash at
bank is interest bearing (variable rate), it does not expose the Corporation to interest rate risk.

	 Market Sensitivity Analysis

	� Changes in the variable rates of 100 basis points (1 per cent) at reporting date would have the following
effect on the Corporation’s profit or loss and equity.

LAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION  Financial Report 2016-17

94
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

PROFIT OR LOSS AND EQUITY

100 BASIS
POINTS

INCREASE

$000

 100 BASIS
POINTS

DECREASE

$000

30 JUNE 2017

Financial assets – cash at bank 394 (394)

Net Sensitivity 394 (394)

30 JUNE 2016

Financial assets – cash at bank 225 (225)

Net Sensitivity  225 (225)

	 (ii) Price Risk

	 The Corporation is not exposed to price risk as the Corporation does not hold units in unit trusts.

	 (iii) Currency Risk

	� The Corporation is not exposed to currency risk as the Corporation does not hold borrowings denominated in
foreign currencies or transactional currency exposures arising from purchases in a foreign currency.

   	 e) Net Fair Value

	� Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly
transaction between market participants at the measurement date.

	 �Fair value measurement of a non-financial asset takes into account a market participant’s ability to generate